MIA SEGAERT

FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY --

WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

THIS WEBSITE IS THE PROPERTY OF MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY

CONTACT DETAILS: MIA SEGAERT

REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS: WESTHINDERSTRAAT 10, 8670 OOSTDUINKERKE

TELEPHONE: 0032 477 47 59 02 | E-MAIL: SEGAERT.MIA@GMAIL.COM

VAT N° : BE0798.807.371 | Company N° : 0798.807.371

BY ACCESSING AND USING THE WEBSITE. YOU EXPRESSLY AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THE CONTENTS OF THIS SITE, INCLUDING ALL IMAGES, TRADEMARKS, LOGOS, DRAWINGS, DATA, PRODUCT AND COMPANY NAMES, TEXTS, ETC. ARE PROTECTED BY INTELLECTUAL RIGHTS AND BELONG TO MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY OR ENTITLED THIRD PARTIES.

2. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

THE INFORMATION ON THE WEBSITE IS OF A GENERAL NATURE. THE INFORMATION IS NOT ADAPTED TO PERSONAL OR SPECIFIC CIRCUMSTANCES, AND THEREFORE CANNOT BE CONSIDERED AS PERSONAL, PROFESSIONAL OR LEGAL ADVICE TO THE USER.

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY MAKES GREAT EFFORTS SO THAT THE INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE IS COMPLETE, CORRECT, ACCURATE AND UPDATED. DESPITE THESE EFFORTS, INACCURACIES MAY OCCUR IN THE INFORMATION PROVIDED. IF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED CONTAINS INACCURACIES OR IF CERTAIN INFORMATION ON OR VIA THE SITE IS UNAVAILABLE, MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY WILL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO RECTIFY THIS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY CANNOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR DIRECT OR INDIRECT DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THE INFORMATION ON THIS SITE.

IF YOU FIND ANY INACCURACIES IN THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS SITE, PLEASE CONTACT THE SITE ADMINISTRATOR.

THE CONTENT OF THE SITE (INCLUDING LINKS) CAN BE ADAPTED, CHANGED OR COMPLETED AT ANY TIME WITHOUT NOTICE OR NOTIFICATION. MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY GIVES NO GUARANTEES FOR THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE WEBSITE AND CANNOT BE HELD LIABLE IN ANY WAY FOR THE MALFUNCTIONING OR TEMPORARY (UN)AVAILABILITY OF THE WEBSITE OR FOR ANY FORM OF DAMAGE, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WHICH WOULD RESULT FROM ACCESS TO OR USE OF THE WEBSITE.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES CAN MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY BE HELD LIABLE TO ANYONE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, SPECIFICALLY OR OTHERWISE, FOR DAMAGES ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE USE OF THIS SITE OR ANY OTHER, ESPECIALLY AS A RESULT OF LINKS OR HYPERLINKS, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL LOSSES, WORK INTERRUPTIONS, DAMAGE TO PROGRAMS OR OTHER DATA ON THE COMPUTER SYSTEM, EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE OR OTHER OF THE USER.

THE WEBSITE MAY CONTAIN HYPERLINKS TO THIRD-PARTY WEBSITES OR PAGES, OR REFER TO THEM INDIRECTLY. THE PLACING OF LINKS TO THESE WEBSITES OR PAGES IN NO WAY IMPLIES AN IMPLICIT APPROVAL OF THEIR CONTENT.

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY EXPRESSLY DECLARES THAT IT HAS NO CONTROL OVER THE CONTENT OR OTHER CHARACTERISTICS OF THESE WEBSITES AND CANNOT, UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES, BE HELD LIABLE FOR THEIR CONTENT OR CHARACTERISTICS OR FOR ANY OTHER FORM OF DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THEIR USE.

HANDLING OF PERSONAL DATA

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY IS IN THIS CAPACITY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROCESSING PERSONAL DATA OF CLIENTS AND POTENTIAL CLIENTS. PROCESSING INCLUDES ALL POSSIBLE OPERATIONS RELATED TO THESE DATA, SUCH AS COLLECTING, RECORDING, USING OR STORING THEM. WE ALWAYS HANDLE THESE PERSONAL DATA WITH CARE. WE WILL NOT SELL YOUR DATA TO THIRD PARTIES.

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY STORES YOUR PERSONAL DATA SUCH AS NAME, ADDRESS, E-MAIL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER ONLY FOR THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH YOU PROVIDED THEM TO US. THIS CAN BE AS AN EXAMPLE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION SUCH AS SENDING OFFERS, ORDERING PRODUCTS OR BROCHURES, INFORMING YOU WHEN YOUR ORDER IS READY OR SENDING NEWSLETTERS AND INVITATIONS. IF WE SEND YOU A NEWSLETTER, YOU ALWAYS HAVE THE OPTION TO UNSUBSCRIBE AND NO LONGER RECEIVE COMMERCIAL E-MAILS FROM US.

MIA SEGAERT

-FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY -

4. YOUR RIGHTS AS AN INDIVIDUAL

WITH RESPECT TO THE PERSONAL DATA THAT MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY PROCESSES, YOU HAVE A NUMBER OF RIGHTS. YOU CAN INSPECT THE PERSONAL DATA WE PROCESS FOR YOU AT ANY TIME. IF YOU WISH, YOU CAN OBTAIN FROM US A COPY OF THE DATA WE HOLD. YOU CAN HAVE YOUR DATA CORRECTED. TO THE EXTENT THAT THE PERSONAL DATA WE HOLD IS INCORRECT OR INCOMPLETE, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST THAT IT BE AMENDED. YOU CAN HAVE YOUR DATA DELETED. IF YOU SUSPECT THAT WE ARE PROCESSING CERTAIN DATA UNLAWFULLY, YOU MAY ASK TO HAVE IT DELETED. WE WILL COMPLY WITH THIS REQUEST UNLESS THE PROCESSING IS NECESSARY FOR LEGAL PURPOSES OR TO FULFILL OUR CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS. THIS CAN BE DONE VIA EMAIL AT SEGAERT.MIA@GMAIL.COM.

5. RETENTION PERIOD

PERSONAL DATA PROCESSED FOR CUSTOMER MANAGEMENT PURPOSES WILL BE KEPT FOR THE PERIOD NECESSARY TO MEET LEGAL REQUIREMENTS (INCLUDING FOR USE OF ACCOUNTING).

6. TECHNOLOGIES

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY USES INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES (E.G. COOKIES) ONLY WITH THE INTENTION OF FACILITATING YOU THE OPERATION OF THE INTERNET APPLICATIONS. TO MAKE OUR WEBSITES MORE ATTRACTIVE, FROM TIME TO TIME INFORMATION IS AUTOMATICALLY COLLECTED, E.G. ABOUT THE BROWSER, THE OPERATING SYSTEM, THE NUMBER OF CLICKS, THE AVERAGE VISITING TIME PER SITE. THIS INFORMATION IS NOT COLLECTED ON A PERSONAL BASIS.

7. SECURITY

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY ENSURES THE SECURITY OF YOUR PERSONAL DATA AGAINST LOSS, DESTRUCTION, FALSIFICATION, MANIPULATION, UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS AND DISCLOSURE.

8. PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA BY SUBCONTRACTOR(S).

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY MAY ENGAGE SUBCONTRACTORS TO PROCESS PERSONAL DATA FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN ARTICLE 3. WE ONLY USE SUBCONTRACTORS WHO OBTAIN THE PERSONAL DATA FROM MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY WITH THE INTENTION OF PROCESSING THEM ON BEHALF OF MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY AFTER THE PERSONAL DATA HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR INSTRUCTIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR COMMITMENT TO THE DATA SUBJECTS AS SET FORTH IN THIS PRIVACY POLICY

9. NOTIFICATION OF DATA BREACH

IF THERE HAS BEEN A BREACH IN CONNECTION WITH YOUR PERSONAL DATA THAT POSES A HIGH RISK TO YOUR RIGHTS AND FREEDOMS, MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY WILL EXPRESSLY NOTIFY YOU UNLESS THERE IS A LEGAL PROHIBITION TO DO SO. SPECIFICALLY, WE WILL NOTIFY YOU OF THE NATURE OF THE BREACH, THE DATA COMMUNICATED TO THE DATA PROTECTION AUTHORITY AND THE MEASURES TAKEN.

10. QUESTIONS REGARDING DATA PROTECTION

DO YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS REGARDING DATA PROTECTION AT MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY? PLEASE CONTACT US BY E-MAIL AT segaert.mia@gmail.com.

MIA SEGAERT FINE ART PHOTOGRAPHY MAY MODIFY THIS POLICY. THE MOST RECENT VERSION CAN ALWAYS BE FOUND AT WWW.MIASEGAERT.COM. YOU WILL BE INFORMED OF IMPORTANT CHANGES IN CONTENT THROUGH THE USUAL CHANNELS. MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THE PRIVACY LEGISLATION IN GENERAL CAN ALSO BE FOUND ON THE WEBSITE OF THE BELGIAN DATA PROTECTION AUTHORITY AT WWW.PRIVACYCOMMISSION.BE.

Complaints

THE CUSTOMER HAS THE RIGHT TO FILE A COMPLAINT WITH THE COMMISSION FOR THE PROTECTION OF PRIVACY (DRUKPERSSTRAAT 35, 1000 BRUSSELS - commission@privacycommission.be).